Vibrating Wire Stressmeters
Model 4300
Operating PRinciple
The actual calibration of the gauge
depends upon many factors, including,
the host rock elastic constants, the
prestress applied during installation,

the LC-2 Series Dataloggers, or the
8600 Series Dataloggers.
Ordering Information
EX BOREHOLE (38 mm)
4300-1EX-H: Vibrating Wire Stressmeter, with wedge/platen assembly, integral
plucking coil and thermistor. Hard rock.
4300-1EX-S: Vibrating Wire Stressmeter, with wedge/platen assembl, integral
plucking coil and thermistor. Soft rock.
4300-2EX-H: Wedge/platen assembly. Hard rock.
4300-2EX-S: Wedge/platen assembly. Soft rock.
4300-3EX: Installation tools for depths up to 15 m, with carrying case with
GO/NO GO gauges.
4300-5EX: Setting rod assembly with tool attached, includes guides.
BX BOREHOLE (60 mm)
4300-1BX-H: Vibrating Wire Stressmeter, with wedge/platen assembly, integral
plucking coil and thermistor. Hard rock.
4300-1BX-S: Vibrating Wire Stressmeter, with wedge/platen assembl, integral
plucking coil and thermistor. Soft rock.
4300-2BX-H: Wedge/platen assembly. Hard rock.
4300-2BX-S: Wedge/platen assembly. Soft rock.
4300-3BX: Installation tools for depths up to 15 m, with carrying case with
GO/NO GO gauges.
4300-5BX: Setting rod assembly with tool attached, includes guides.
NX BOREHOLE (76 mm)
4300-1NX-H: Vibrating Wire Stressmeter, with wedge/platen assembly, integral
plucking coil and thermistor. Hard rock.
4300-1NX-S: Vibrating Wire Stressmeter, with wedge/platen assembly, integral
plucking coil and thermistor. Soft rock.
4300-2NX-H: Wwedge/platen assembly. Hard rock.
4300-2NX-S: Wedge/platen assembly. Soft rock.
4300-3NX: Installation tools for depths up to 15 m, with carrying case with
GO/NO GO gauges.
4300-5NX: Setting rod assembly with tool attached, includes guides.
ANCILLARY
02-187V3-E: Red PVC Cable, 5 mm (0.187") Ø, 2 twisted pairs, for the above.
02-187V3-M: Red PVC Cable, 5 mm (0.187") Ø, 2 twisted pairs, for the above.
4300-4: Extra Setting Rod set, 1.8m